GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3987
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2010

CONSTRUCTION OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Jaiswal Shri Gorakh Prasad ;Sinh Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the construction works related to the development of National Highways are being carried out in Uttar Pradesh;
(b) whether the number of projects for construction/upgradation of NH in Uttar Pradesh are negligible as compared to other States;
(c) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(d) the details of the steps being taken by the Government to undertake a large number of road projects for the development in Uttar
Pradesh?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRIR. P. N. SINGH)

(a) There are 25 works amounting to Rs.7442 crore under implementation through National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) and 130 works amounting to Rs.917 crore through the State PWD of Uttar Pradesh for the development of National Highways in Uttar
Pradesh.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) & (d) Do not arise.
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